TOWN OF STONINGTON NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING BOARD OF SELECTMEN

JUNE 10, 2020 – 4:00 p.m.

Streaming live on the Town of Stonington's Facebook page

-OR-

Dial: 1-408-418-9388 Enter Access code: 710 655 770#

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Governor Ned Lamont's Executive Order 7I and 7JJ the Town of Stonington Board of Selectmen will consider, discuss, and vote upon the following:

A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for the abatement of taxes for property located at 137 Pequotsepos Road, Mystic, effective as of October 30, 2019, and owned by the Denison Society, Inc. A copy of the complete text of the proposed Ordinance is posted on the Town of Stonington website and with the Town Clerk.

All ordinances and amendments thereto shall become effective following approval in accordance with the Governor's Executive Orders and fifteen (15) days after publication on the Town's website.

Dated at Stonington, Connecticut this 5th day of June, 2020.

/s/ Danielle Chesebrough, First Selectman

/s/ June Strunk, Selectwoman

/s/ Debbie Motycka Downie, Selectwoman